MODIFICATION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

[STAFF WORKING DRAFT]

July 13, 2010

Purpose: To make minor additions to the Ensign amendment.

IN THE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION—111TH Cong., 2D Sess.

S. 3304, 111TH Congress, 2D Session

July 15, 2010

INTENDED to be proposed by Mr. Ensign as a modification of his amendment (CONSMEDI.2)

Viz:

- 1 On page 9, beginning in line 5, strike "by the Com-
- 2 mission".
- On page 12, line 1, strike "INTERNET-BASED"
- 4 and insert "ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS".
- 5 On page 15, line 7, insert "technical and economic"
- 6 after "The".
- 7 On page 15, strike lines 12 and 13.
- 8 On page 15, line 14, strike "(4)" and insert "(3)".
- 9 On page 15, line 16, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)".
- 10 On page 29, line 21, strike "and".
- On page 30, line 4, strike "text." and insert "text;
- 12 and".

- 1 On page 30, between lines 4 and 5, insert the fol-
- 2 lowing:
- 3 (8) that take into account what is technically
- 4 and economically feasible.
- 5 On page 31, strike "achievable." and insert "achiev-
- 6 able and technically feasible.".
- 7 On page 34, line 13, strike "programming" and in-
- 8 sert "programming, except for consumer generated
- 9 media,".
- 10 On page 34, line 21, strike "programming" and in-
- 11 sert "programming, except for consumer generated
- 12 media,".
- On page 35, line 6, strike "programming" and insert
- 14 "programming, except for consumer generated media,".
- On page 36, line 1, strike "programming" and insert
- 16 "programming, except for consumer generated media,".
- On page 36, line 10, strike "programming" and in-
- 18 sert "programming, except for consumer generated
- 19 media,".
- On page 36, line 19, strike "programming" and in-
- 21 sert "programming, except for consumer generated
- 22 media,".
- On page 39, line 21, strike "programming" and in-
- 24 sert "programming, except for consumer generated
- 25 media,".

1	On page 40, line 8, strike "programming" and insert
2	"programming, except for consumer generated media,".
3	On page 45, strike lines 21 through 23, and insert
4	the following:
5	"(2) VIDEO PROGRAMMING.—The term 'video
6	programming' means programming by, or generally
7	considered comparable to programming provided by
8	a television broadcast station, but not including con-
9	sumer-generated media (as defined in section 3).".
10	On page 46, line 20, strike "protocol," insert "pro-
11	tocol that was published or exhibited on television with
12	captions after the effective date of such regulations.".
13	On page 47, beginning in line 23, strike "cause finan-
14	cial hardship" and insert "be economically burdensome".
15	On page 55, line 23, strike "video description,".

 \bigcirc